

March 23, 2019 Validity 1 year from the above date

To whom it may concern.

Cable Exchange Company Ltd has the pleasure in working with Laaraj Lhoussain.

The aforementioned group and companies have the full capacity and authority to provide representation of Cable Exchange Company Ltd (Ghana) for purchasing petroleum products within Morocco and Asia.

Laaraj Lhoussain are designated point of contact and authorized representative for services under Cable Exchange Company Ltd (Ghana).

Laaraj Lhoussain, affiliated and subsidiary companies have the full support and backing of Cable Exchange Company Ltd (Ghana) and have the full authority to negotiate terms in consultation with Cable Exchange Company Ltd global offices. Ultimately Cable Exchange Company Ltd CEO Mr Arif Esa and/or Chairman Mr Steve Adega must agree and sign all documents and has the final decision on all contracts/project negotiations and terms. Verification of this letter can be made via the contact information attached to this letter.

Yours sincerely Arif Esa

**President & CEO** 

Orif CSA B ACCHANG ACCHANG WEST AFRI